## HB0060H3001

```
1
    Delete the Oakley committee of the whole amendment (HB0060HW002/A)
                                   Davis
 2
                                           second
                         and
                              the
                                                    reading
                                                             amendment
 3
                         (HB0060H2001/A) entirely and further amend as
 4
                         follows:
 5
 6
    Page 2-line 13
                        Delete "of state or private".
 7
 8
    Page 2-line 14
                        Delete "land".
 9
10
    Page 2-line 21
                        After "permitted" insert "reasonable".
11
12
    Page 3-line 15
                        After "species" insert "on private land".
13
14
    Page 3-line 18
                        Delete the House standing committee amendment
15
                         (HB0060HS001/A) to this line; after "occurred"
                        delete balance of line.
16
17
18
    Page 3-lines 19 and 20 Delete entirely.
19
20
    Page 3-line 21
                        Delete "claimed or".
21
22
    Page 4-line 2
                        Delete "either of these presumptions" and
23
                         insert "this presumption".
24
25
    Page 4-line 7
                        After "on the" delete balance of line.
26
27
    Page 4-line 8
                        Delete entirely.
28
    Page 4-line 9
                        Delete line through "of the".
29
30
31
    Page 4-line 13
                        Delete "develop".
32
33
    Page 4-line 14
                        Delete entirely.
34
35
    Page 4-line 15
                        Delete "over objective and"
                                                           and
                                                                insert
                         "annually"; delete "the plan".
36
37
                        After "committee" delete balance of line.
    Page 4-line 18
38
39
40
    Page 4-line 19
                        Delete entirely and insert "regarding elk herd
                        management efforts and plans.". CRAGO, SOMMERS
41
```